REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: July 5, 2016

ITEMNO. 6_

REQUESTED BY: Justian Pound, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

SHORT TITLE: Approval of Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR

2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2015
2013
2015
2015
2015

NAME

BUNN, WILLIAM JERRY JR

ECHEVERRIA, BENJAMIN ISAA

HARTS FLCORIST

HARTS FLORIST

MATNOR, HARRY LEE III
MURRAY, WILLIAM

RAUN, LAURIE LYNN
RAUN, LAURIE LYNN
UPCHURCH, DANNY LOUIS
WATERS, JESSICA DALE

REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR

2015
2015
2015
2014
2015

NAME

BLUM, ROBERT
BRUHN, JEFFREY
COTTONE, VINCENT
FURR, DANIEL
GRAINGER, ERNEST

ACCOUNT

949271
953505

8760

8760
965034
907308
932114
932114
825010
920547

TOTAL

ACCOUNT

73029534
73793646
98773204
72923391
72237639

AMOUNT

136.
373.
112.
120.
449,
131.
101.
100.
185.
196.

53
20
15
22
71
36
27
24
00
28

1906.66

AMOUNT

180,
200.
107,
110.
488.

74
88
315
50
64

REASON

SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLID WASTE
SOLD

REASON

SOLD

EXEMPT

SITUS ERROR
SOLD

QOUT OF STATE



2015
2013
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

RELEASES

YEAR

2015
2012
2013
2014
2013
2014
2015
2015
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2012
2013
2014
2015
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2014
2015
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2015

KALWA INC

LONG, JAMES

MORGAN, JOY

PAINTER, CHRISTOPHER
ROBINSON, THOMAS PATRICK
SOLOMAN, GEORGE
STEPHENS, DENISE

WEST, MARGARET

UNDER $100
NAME

BROWN, TIMOTHY PAUL
CHANDLER, CHARLES MICAH
CHANDLER, CHARLES MICAH
CHANDLER, CHARLES MICAH
CHEATHAM, AMY

CHEATHAM, AMY

CHEATHAM, AMY

COOMBS, GLENN F
CRAIGHEAD, GEORGE DOUGLAS
CRAIGHEAD, GEORGE DOUGLAS
CRAIGHEAD, GEORGE DQUGLAS
CRAIGHEAD, GEORGE DOUGLAS
CRAIGHEAD, GEORGE DOUGLAS
FLOWER BASKET OF HAMPSTEA
FLOWER BASKET OF HAMPSTEA
FLOWER BASKET COF HAMPSTEA
FLOWER BASKET OF HAMPSTEA
GRAY, TANNER CRISTIAN
GRAY, TANNER CRISTIAN
GRAY, TANNER CRISTIAN
GRAY, TANNER CRISTIAN
HALL, BRANDON REID

LEE, TIM

LL&S GROUP INC

MCLAURIN, SCOTT LAMBERT
MCLAURIN, SCOTT LAMBERT
RAUN, LAURIE LYNN
ROBERTS, R W IIT

SASSSER, BENJI J

SASSSER, BENJI J

SASSSER, BENJI J

SASSSER, BENJI J
WILLIAMS, STEVEN GLENN
WILSON, KEN

69898659

95849660
72923790
72227985
71062038
72459261
72812919
73029072

TOTAL

ACCOUNT

874741
930345
930345
930345
910921
910921
910921
827207

55619

55619

55619

55619

55619
929459
829459
929459
929459
883578
883578
883578
883578
915127
967070
954334
939332
939332
932114
911418
934342
934342
934342
934342
846112
944037

TOTAL

129.64

150.

141

110.

141

11i8.
122.

246

AMO

22.
36.
33
33.
B6.
86.
22.

8.
28
27.
25.
26.
35.
40.
43,
41
53
20.
16.
14
78
23
97.
47,
26.
34
86
15.
59,
5i51,
51,
61.
10.
92.

79
.05
69
.35
gl
71
.50

2249.65

UNT

99
47

.99

95
00
00
00
97

.48

15
65
24
25
55
29

.32
.23

31
o2

.72
.38
.10

81
33
72

.44
.49

47
67
62
18
81
56
00

1513.20

VEHICLE SOLD
SITUS ERRCR
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

REASON

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
DESTROYED
DESTROYED
DESTROYED

S0LD

SOLD

S0LD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING CORRECT
LISTING CORRECT
LISTING CORRECT
LISTING CORRECT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING CORRECT
SOLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
WRONG COUNTY
REPQED

REPOED

REPOED

REPOED

SOLD

SOLID WASTE



REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR

2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2015
2014
2015
2014
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015

ANDERSON, MARY EVELYN
ANDREWS, DONALD RAY
ANDREWS, DONALD RAY
EARBER, DEBORAH
BARR, DANA HARRISON
BEASTROM, DCNNA MAE
BLAKE, FRANK

BLAND, DAVID
BOSSIO, DEBRA

BYRD, KENNET
CAPPIELLO, SHARON
COLLINS, DEBRA
CONKLIN, ROBERT
CONNOLLY TREE PRESERVATION
COUCH, CHARLES

CUT N EDGE LAWN CARE LLC
EASON, JACKIE
EDENS, TANYA
GURGANIOQUS, SYLVIA
HARRELI:,, SCOTT
HERNDON, JAMIL
HERRING, LILLIE
HOBBS, WILLIE
HORNE, DIXIE
HUEENER, VIRGINIA
INSCO, BRANTLEY
IVEY, WILLIAM

IVY, CHARLES

IvVY, CYNTHIA

JAMES, EARLY

KEA, MICHAEL
LEMASTER, CARL JR
LEWIS, CASEY
LOEWEN, ERIC

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES

LONG, JAMES
MAULDIN, MATTHEW
MCGAHA, DENNIS
MCKINLEY, GLORIA
MCKOY, LISA

MELTON, JOHN
MESSICK, JCHN
NEWKIRK, AUBREY
NORCROSS, SARAJOAN

71061534

73159269
73159257
71776470
70925580
68932731
72924042
71175993
692307530
72798747
68967444
96612352
69788484
69788120
69306945
70926012
68934807
72548172
97962216
73792392
71061546
70925658
72005610
72923331
73249407
73027893
69307701
72548031
72547992
69092742
70895250
70367622
98389160
68933967
95849332
95849344
95849360
95849368
95849372
95849380
95849656
95849664
71061681
70494891
72547863
70927323
93839600
72006279
73792416
68933325

37

27

32
39

24

24

43

30

54.
10.
.19
.23

28

35.
39,

15

52.
.06
.38
41 .
40.
.69
.24

13

75.
le.
24 .
.05
.58
.05
.36
.05
.15
.71
23,
21.
63.
.24

48

13

13

.68
29.
.51
10.
.95
.90
.12
.11
.01
24.
.45
37.
.75
.44
.74
.91
15,
84,
24.
.95
.45
.05

515

95

57

44

04
54
61

89
06

79
06

.31

23

66
89

09
38
22

39
68
38

QUT OF STATE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

OUT OF STATE
VEHICLE TOTALED
SOLD

SOLD

VEHICLE TOTALED
SOLD

VEHICLE TOTALED
SITUS ERROR
VEHICLE TOTALED
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

VEHICLE TOTALED
SITUS ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
VEHICLE TOTALED
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SCLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERRCR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SITUS ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD



2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015

PORTER, SAMUEL
POWELL, STEVEN
POWERS, MARCIA
RILEY, JEREMY
ROBINSON, HEATHER
ROGERS, BRETT
SCHMID CORPORATION
SESSOMS, RANDALL
SIDBERRY, KENDRA
SIMMONS, CHARLES
STUHRCKE, LAURIE
STUHRCKE, LAURIE
STUHRCKE, LAURIE
TRBR INC

TRBR INC

TURNER, MARY
VAUGHAN, JOHNATHAN
WADE, TIGE ANDREW
WHITE, JOHN W JR
WHITE, ZACHARY
WILLIAMS, DARLENE
WILLIAMS, URSULA
WOODLIEF, LINDA

YANKALUNAS, WILLIAM JOHN JR

YANNONE, CHRISTINE

TOTAL ALL REFUNDS

TOTAL ALL RELEASES

68611086
72923229
70925508
72459288
97065880
70367394
72547698
70827416
72923853
70367619
97065972
97066012
97066020
69788379
68934666
72799104
92695032
97066032
70694070
96612356
68611404
70925850
71061561
72238509
72458859

TOTAL

53
33
16
65
42

20

27
15

2127.88

.26
.29
.25
.79
.95
37.
.04
10.
.35
30.
71.
76.
56,
1l2.
.82
.79
57.
67.
36.
.47
36.
45.
15,
74.
.20

14

50

34
22
38
06
87

22
68
32

54
94
08
64

4377.53

3419.86

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SITUS ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

VEHICLE TOTALED
VEHICLE TOTALED
SOLD

SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

VEHICLE TQOTALED
SITUS ERROR
SITUS ERROR
SOLD

SITUS ERRCR
SOQLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD



